

M/Selame; - Safahua to Angola Road

21570319.1 — 5/19.7

21

## Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

— 21975 — Manlyh Karon

DIVISION

01/SBD/2020-21

NDB-BRRP-36-Masulahi

SUB-DIVISION

Under — MMGsy (MIB Boicles)

# MEASUREMENT BOOK

PUNPUN

1151



## Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                  | Details of actual measurement                                        |     |      |    | Contents of area |
|------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|------|----|------------------|
|                              | No.                                                                  | L.  | B.   | D. |                  |
|                              | 02nd                                                                 | RAR | B.11 |    |                  |
| N/w :-                       | const of Rd from surface                                             |     |      |    |                  |
|                              | to Angola Road                                                       |     |      |    |                  |
| N/Agency :-                  | Mamun, K. Singh                                                      |     |      |    |                  |
|                              | Retilwar, B. 11, B. 11                                               |     |      |    |                  |
| Agreement No-                | 01/300/20-21                                                         |     |      |    |                  |
| Start Date -                 | 03/01/2019                                                           |     |      |    |                  |
| Date of completion as per CA | 2-01-2020                                                            |     |      |    |                  |
|                              |                                                                      |     |      |    |                  |
|                              |                                                                      |     |      |    |                  |
|                              | work details                                                         |     |      |    |                  |
|                              | WBM - 11                                                             |     |      |    |                  |
| Item (01)                    | providing layering spreading                                         |     |      |    |                  |
|                              | and compacting zone width 11                                         |     |      |    |                  |
|                              | etc complete                                                         |     |      |    |                  |
|                              | $1 \times 30 \times 3.75 \times 0.075 = 8.44 \text{ m}^3$            |     |      |    |                  |
|                              | $1 \times 25 \times 3.75 \times 0.075 = 7.03 \text{ m}^3$            |     |      |    |                  |
|                              | Total 15.47 m <sup>3</sup>                                           |     |      |    |                  |
| Item (02)                    | construction of subgrade                                             |     |      |    |                  |
|                              | of earthen shoulder etc                                              |     |      |    |                  |
|                              | complete                                                             |     |      |    |                  |
|                              | Ret M.B. P. No (02)                                                  |     |      |    |                  |
| Subgrade                     | $1 \times 10 \times \frac{9+7.5}{2} \times 0.100 = 8.25 \text{ m}^3$ |     |      |    |                  |
|                              | $46 \times 30 \times 7.5 \times 0.100 = 103.5 \text{ m}^3$           |     |      |    |                  |
|                              | $1 \times 25.00 \times 7.5 \times 0.100 = 18.75 \text{ m}^3$         |     |      |    |                  |
|                              | $10 \times 30 \times 5.00 \times 0.100 = 150 \text{ m}^3$            |     |      |    |                  |
|                              | Total - 1212 m <sup>3</sup>                                          |     |      |    |                  |

Continued



| Particulars                                        | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area         |
|----------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|--------------------------|
|                                                    | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                          |
| Item (05) MSS 20 mm thick over                     |                               |    |    |    |                          |
| Back coat layer                                    |                               |    |    |    | etc comp                 |
| Ref item (04) P/NO (11)                            |                               |    |    |    |                          |
| Qty same as                                        |                               |    |    |    |                          |
|                                                    |                               |    |    |    | 5627.32 m <sup>2</sup>   |
| Item (06) Road marking with HOT                    |                               |    |    |    |                          |
| thermo plastic compound with lead                  |                               |    |    |    |                          |
| on BP Surface                                      |                               |    |    |    | etc comp                 |
| 47 nos $30 \times 2 \times 0.10 = 282 \text{ m}^2$ |                               |    |    |    |                          |
| 1 x $5 \times 2 \times 0.10 = 1 \text{ m}^2$       |                               |    |    |    |                          |
|                                                    |                               |    |    |    | Total 283 m <sup>2</sup> |
| Item (07) Road marking with HOT                    |                               |    |    |    |                          |
| Thermo plastic compound with lead                  |                               |    |    |    |                          |
| on BP Surface etc comp                             |                               |    |    |    |                          |
| 2 x $30 \times 2 \times 0.10 = 12 \text{ m}^2$     |                               |    |    |    |                          |
| 1 x $25 \times 2 \times 0.10 = 5 \text{ m}^2$      |                               |    |    |    |                          |
|                                                    |                               |    |    |    | Total 17 m <sup>2</sup>  |
| Item (08) Retention Stone                          |                               |    |    |    |                          |
|                                                    |                               |    |    |    | = 03 Nos                 |
| Item (09) 200 mm Stone                             |                               |    |    |    |                          |
|                                                    |                               |    |    |    | = 07 Nos                 |
| Item (10) MMSy Sign Board providing                |                               |    |    |    |                          |
| and giving typical MMSy info                       |                               |    |    |    |                          |
| Sign Board                                         |                               |    |    |    | etc comp                 |
|                                                    |                               |    |    |    | = 01 Nos                 |

## Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                                   | Details of actual measurement |    |    |       | Contents of area      |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|-------|-----------------------|
|                                                                               | No.                           | L. | B. | D.    |                       |
| Item (11) Traffic Sign Board<br>600 mm equilateral triangle<br>etc complete   |                               |    |    |       | = 0.6 Mcy             |
| Item (12) Traffic Sign Board<br>circular speed limit Board                    |                               |    |    |       | = 0.4 Mcy             |
| Item (13) Traffic Sign<br>600 x 450 mm rectangular Board                      |                               |    |    |       | = 0.2 Mcy             |
| Item (14) Boundary Pillar<br>M.L.S. concrete                                  |                               |    |    |       | = 17 Mcy              |
| Item (15) Antiseptic for excavation<br>for Hume Pipe culvert etc<br>complete. |                               |    |    |       |                       |
| Hwall 2 x 6.45 x 1.4 x 1.50 = 27.009 m <sup>3</sup>                           |                               |    |    |       |                       |
| W/S Apron 1 x 6.2 x 1.86 x 0.60 = 6.92 m <sup>3</sup>                         |                               |    |    |       |                       |
| D/S Apron 1 x 6.2 x 3 x 0.60 = 11.16 m <sup>3</sup>                           |                               |    |    |       |                       |
| 1 x 6.15 x 0.6 x 0.30 = 1.11 m <sup>3</sup>                                   |                               |    |    |       |                       |
| Bedding 1 x 5.78 x 1.53 x 0.25 = 2.021 m <sup>3</sup>                         |                               |    |    |       |                       |
|                                                                               |                               |    |    | Total | 48.479 m <sup>3</sup> |
| Item (16) Type B Bedding Layer First<br>class Bedding well compacted          |                               |    |    |       |                       |
| DDP 1 x 5.78 x 1.53 x 0.55 = 4.86                                             |                               |    |    |       |                       |
| (5) 1 x 5.78 x 0.22 Apron (-) 1.300                                           |                               |    |    |       |                       |
|                                                                               |                               |    |    | Total | 3.56 m <sup>3</sup>   |

Continuation



## Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                | Details of actual measurement |                 |                |                  | Contents of area                           |
|------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------|----------------|------------------|--------------------------------------------|
|                                                            | No.                           | L.              | B.             | D.               |                                            |
| Item (17) Dec 1915 in 0220 form                            |                               |                 |                |                  |                                            |
| — etc complete                                             |                               |                 |                |                  |                                            |
|                                                            | 2                             | 6.45            | 1.40           | 0.130            | $= 2.71 \text{ m}^3$                       |
| Item (18) Dec 1920 in substructure of Hume Re culvert work |                               |                 |                |                  |                                            |
| Approach                                                   | 2                             | 6.02            | 0.525          | 2.465            | $= 25.22 \text{ m}^3$                      |
| <del>Approach</del>                                        | <del>2</del>                  | <del>6.02</del> | <del>0.6</del> | <del>0.140</del> | <del><math>= 2.48 \text{ m}^3</math></del> |
| Base pit                                                   | 2                             | 10.88           | 0.61           |                  |                                            |
|                                                            |                               |                 |                |                  | $= (-) 1.45 \text{ m}^3$                   |
|                                                            |                               |                 | Total          |                  | $26.75 \text{ m}^3$                        |
| Item (19) Providing and laying pipe NPS 1000 mm dia        |                               |                 |                |                  |                                            |
|                                                            |                               |                 |                |                  | $= 7.50 \text{ m}^3$                       |

|                                                                                     |   |       |       |  |                       |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|-------|-------|--|-----------------------|
| Item (20) Providing and laying Boulder pitching for Bed Protection                  |   |       |       |  |                       |
| — etc complete                                                                      |   |       |       |  |                       |
| U/S Area                                                                            | 2 | 0.491 |       |  | $= 0.982$             |
|                                                                                     | 2 | 0.691 |       |  | $= 1.382$             |
|                                                                                     |   |       | Total |  | $2.364 \text{ m}^3$   |
| Item (21) Providing and laying filter media material underneath pitching for slopes |   |       |       |  |                       |
| — etc complete                                                                      |   |       |       |  |                       |
| U/S Area                                                                            | 2 | 0.173 |       |  | $= 0.346 \text{ m}^3$ |
| D/S Area                                                                            | 2 | 0.258 |       |  | $= 0.516 \text{ m}^3$ |
|                                                                                     |   |       | Total |  | $0.862 \text{ m}^3$   |



[illegible]

## Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars | Details of actual measurement                    |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-------------|--------------------------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|             | No.                                              | L. | B. | D. |                  |
|             | Abstract of cost                                 |    |    |    |                  |
| Item (01)   | W.B.M III material providing and laying work etc |    |    |    |                  |
|             | Comp. ch                                         |    |    |    |                  |
|             | Ref MB P/NO - 08 & 10                            |    |    |    |                  |
|             | $476.90 \times 15.47 = 492.37 \text{ m}^3$       |    |    |    |                  |
|             | $492.37 \text{ m}^3 @ Rs 3710.65/\text{m}^3$     |    |    |    |                  |
|             |                                                  |    |    |    | $Rs 18,27,013/-$ |
| Item (02)   | Cost of subgrade &                               |    |    |    |                  |
|             | Earthwork shoulder etc comp                      |    |    |    |                  |
|             | Ref MB P/NO 07 & 10                              |    |    |    |                  |
|             | $3407.86 \times 1212 = 4619.86 \text{ m}^3$      |    |    |    |                  |
|             | $4619.86 \text{ m}^3 @ Rs 1620.10/\text{m}^3$    |    |    |    |                  |
|             |                                                  |    |    |    | $Rs 7,48,879/-$  |
| Item (03)   | Providing and applying prime coat SS-1           |    |    |    |                  |
|             | Ref MB P/NO (11)                                 |    |    |    |                  |
|             | $5627.32 \text{ m}^2 @ Rs 48.90/\text{m}^2$      |    |    |    |                  |
|             |                                                  |    |    |    | $= 2,75,176/-$   |
| Item (04)   | Pavement RS-1                                    |    |    |    |                  |
|             | Ref MB P/NO (11)                                 |    |    |    |                  |
|             | $5627.32 \text{ m}^2 @ Rs 16.63/\text{m}^2$      |    |    |    |                  |
|             |                                                  |    |    |    | $Rs 93,582/-$    |
| Item (05)   | M/S 20 mm chole                                  |    |    |    |                  |
|             | Ref MB P/NO (12)                                 |    |    |    |                  |
|             | $5627.32 \text{ m}^2 @ Rs 165.05/\text{m}^2$     |    |    |    |                  |
|             |                                                  |    |    |    | $Rs 9,28,789/-$  |



## Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                            | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|--------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                        | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| Item (06) Road marking with Hot thermoplastic compound |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Ref item 06 P/N (12)                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 288 m <sup>2</sup> @ Rs 942.86/m <sup>2</sup>          |                               |    |    |    | Rs 266,829/-     |
| Item (07) Road marking with Hot thermoplastic compound |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| etc complete                                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Ref item 07 P/12                                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 17 m <sup>2</sup> @ Rs 942.86/m <sup>2</sup>           |                               |    |    |    | Rs 16,029/-      |
| Item (08) Kilometer stone                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Ref MB P/N (12)                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 03 nos @ Rs 2451.39/ea                                 |                               |    |    |    | Rs 7,354/-       |
| Item (09) 200 mt stone                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Ref MB P/N (12)                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 07 Nos @ Rs 687.02/ea                                  |                               |    |    |    | Rs 4,809/-       |
| Item (10) MMSY Main Logo sign Board                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Ref MB P/N (12) & (08)                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1 + 2 = 03 nos                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 3 Nos @ Rs 9830.25/ea                                  |                               |    |    |    | Rs 29,491/-      |
| Item (11) 600 mm equilateral triangle                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Ref MB P/N (13)                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 06 nos @ Rs 1623.02/ea                                 |                               |    |    |    | Rs 9,738/-       |

Continuation



## Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                           | Details of actual measurement |      |      |           | Contents of area |
|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------|------|------|-----------|------------------|
|                                       | No.                           | L.   | B.   | D.        |                  |
| Item (12) 600 mm circular             |                               |      |      |           | Speed            |
| limit Board                           |                               |      |      |           |                  |
|                                       | Ref MB                        | P/NO | (13) |           |                  |
| 4 Nos @                               | Rs 1667.09 / Ea               |      |      | Rs 6668.7 |                  |
| Item (13) 600 x 450 mm rectangular    |                               |      |      |           |                  |
| Board                                 |                               |      |      |           |                  |
|                                       | Ref MB                        | P/NO | (13) |           |                  |
| 02 Nos @                              | Rs 1662.56 / Ea               |      |      | Rs 3325.7 |                  |
| Item (14) Boundary Pillars on 15 gerd |                               |      |      |           |                  |
|                                       | Ref MB                        | P/NO | (13) |           |                  |

|                                   |                             |      |      |            |  |
|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------|------|------|------------|--|
| 17 Nos @                          | Rs 552.04 / Ea              |      |      | Rs 9391.7  |  |
| Item (15) Benphonie in excavation |                             |      |      |            |  |
|                                   | Ref MB                      | P/NO | (13) |            |  |
| 48.49 m <sup>3</sup> @            | Rs 280.02 / m <sup>3</sup>  |      |      | Rs 13578.7 |  |
| Item (16) Type 'B' Bedding in HAC |                             |      |      |            |  |
|                                   | Ref MB                      | P/NO | (13) |            |  |
| 3.56 m <sup>3</sup> @             | Rs 490.28 / m <sup>3</sup>  |      |      | Rs 1745.7  |  |
| Item (17) RCC M15 for OR on Adm   |                             |      |      |            |  |
|                                   | Ref MB                      | P/NO | (14) |            |  |
| 2.071 m <sup>3</sup> @            | Rs 3863.22 / m <sup>3</sup> |      |      | Rs 15889.7 |  |



| Particulars                                                                        | Details of actual measurement |    |    |               | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|---------------|------------------|
|                                                                                    | No.                           | L. | B. | D.            |                  |
| Item (18) per M 20 m substantive wall of culvert.                                  |                               |    |    |               |                  |
| Ref MB Plan (14)                                                                   |                               |    |    |               |                  |
| 26.75 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs 6645.60/m <sup>3</sup>                                   |                               |    |    |               |                  |
|                                                                                    |                               |    |    | Rs 1,77,770/- |                  |
| Item (19) providing and laying pipe 1000mm dia — — — etc complete                  |                               |    |    |               |                  |
| 7050 m + @ Rs 3217.16/m                                                            |                               |    |    |               |                  |
|                                                                                    |                               |    |    | Rs 2,41,29/-  |                  |
| Item (20) Boulder filling in bed of pipe                                           |                               |    |    |               |                  |
| Ref Item (20) P/No (14)                                                            |                               |    |    |               |                  |
| 2036 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs 3251.54/m <sup>3</sup>                                    |                               |    |    |               |                  |
|                                                                                    |                               |    |    | Rs 7674/-     |                  |
| Item (21) Providing and laying filter media                                        |                               |    |    |               |                  |
| 0.86 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs 490.28/m <sup>3</sup>                                     |                               |    |    |               |                  |
|                                                                                    |                               |    |    | Rs 422/-      |                  |
| Item (22) Providing and laying Boulder Apron for Bed Protection — — — etc complete |                               |    |    |               |                  |
| Ref MB Plan (14)                                                                   |                               |    |    |               |                  |
| Item (22)                                                                          |                               |    |    |               |                  |
| 4071 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs 3251.54/m <sup>3</sup>                                    |                               |    |    |               |                  |
|                                                                                    |                               |    |    | Rs 15,315/-   |                  |

## Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                                                 | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                                             | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| Item (23) <del>Roundity</del> <del>Along road</del> <del>By</del><br>Benchmark & Ref pillar |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Ref item (01) P/NO (07)                                                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1.715 km @ Rs 13167.30/km                                                                   |                               |    |    |    | Rs 22582.1       |
| Item (24) clearing and grubbing                                                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Ref M B P/NO (07)                                                                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 0.600 Ha @ Rs 48772.70/Ha                                                                   |                               |    |    |    | Rs 29264.7       |
| Item (25) Const of Embankment<br>with lead 100 mtr                                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Ref item (3) P/NO (07)                                                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 3570.66 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs 162010/m <sup>3</sup>                                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                                             |                               |    |    |    | Rs 578804.7      |
| Item (26) Const of Embankment<br>with lead 100 mtr                                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Ref item (04) P/NO (07)                                                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 8331.54 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs 118.55/m <sup>3</sup>                                           |                               |    |    |    | Rs 990204.7      |
| Item No (27) Sand filling on subgrade<br>foundations etc                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Complete                                                                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Ref item No (06) P/NO (08)                                                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1028.78 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs 1614.76/m <sup>3</sup>                                          |                               |    |    |    | Rs 1661232.7     |

Continuation



## Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                         | Detail's of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area       |
|-----------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------------|
|                                                     | No.                            | L. | B. | D. |                        |
| Item (28) Const of 0.85 m <sup>2</sup> - 1          |                                |    |    |    |                        |
| Ref 1915 Plan (08) Item (07)                        |                                |    |    |    |                        |
| 1284.36 m <sup>2</sup> @ Rs 2534.038/m <sup>2</sup> |                                |    |    |    |                        |
|                                                     |                                |    |    |    | Rs 3318274/-           |
|                                                     |                                |    |    |    |                        |
|                                                     |                                |    |    |    | Total Rs 1,10,84,955/- |
| Less 10% Below Rs (-)                               |                                |    |    |    | 11,08,496/-            |
|                                                     |                                |    |    |    | Rs 99,76,459/-         |
| Less Provisions Paym Rs (-)                         |                                |    |    |    | 80,48,740/-            |
|                                                     |                                |    |    |    |                        |
|                                                     |                                |    |    |    | Net Amt Rs 19,27,719/- |

~~15/10/24~~  
AE

~~15/10/24~~  
VE